1 Page 23-line 16 After "2." insert ", 3."; under GENERAL FUND 
2 increase amount by "35,000"; under OTHER FUNDS 
3 increase amount by "250,000 S0". 
4  
5 Page 24-after line 18 Insert and renumber as necessary: 
6  
7 "3. Of this general fund appropriation, thirty-five thousand 
8 dollars ($35,000.00) is appropriated for the purpose of 
9 retrieving, developing and curating a display for the 1893 

10 Yellowstone Forest Reserve Survey Party Tree Inscription from the 
11 Shoshone National Forest. This appropriation shall not be 
12 transferred or expended for any other purpose.